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me from golnl there, The Govemm@nt
01 India stands by the Sirimavo-$hastri Agreemen~. So, the expression "SO-

cclled Agreement" should han,· been avoided.

MR. SPEAKER: That expression he has called oft,

SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE:
have got all the details. I am inclined to af!!:ree with the hon. M(iWber that those who returned from Sri Lanka me not g~tting rehabilitation facilities th:it ::;hould have been provided to them and thal is the main reason why we have info!'med our Sri Lanka friends that unless We are ready to receive mono people, they should cooperate with us and not insist on hcn<iing all th(] people at one ann the same 1 imc, and I am happy to say that they undt~rstand our difficulty. We have
<'oI1<,eted all 1he State Governments
,'or.rcmed. The Governmt'nt of Tamil Natlu is also involved.

SHRl K. GOPAL; The major burden
h on Tamil Nadu.

7,"·"1. SPEAKER: Naturally. hel'J.tlS{'
11H';;: of them are Tamil people.

SHRI ATAL BIHARJ VA.JPAYEE:
WE' are impressing upon Ihe S18t(>
Go\"('rnments 10 make proper 8rrangp-
menls for lhe rehabilitation of the-~C'

pt'opl(> who will b(> C'oming. If the." have not ('orne so far. that oo.'s nol mean that they will bE" allov.:ed to remain in Sri Lanka. We stand h~' th(' agrcemenl W(> aff" prepllrf'n 10
"take tht'm h'H'k and "N(, have to mak£, prnper arrangemenl~ for llililhlion in Ollr country. lions)

thC'ir rph.l-
(1nr."rnl/l-

SHRI K. T. KOS'ALRAM: Pll',];;C
<lUOW me.

MR. SPEAKER' Qn . .'):l5.

SHRI K. T. KOSALRAM: ha\'C'
~('(>n standing up for the last tC'n minut($. but.

\tR. SPEAKER: You are an e~

perif'nced Parli[lmen1arilln. You know Very w('U. You will have olb("r oppor-
1unilies. Qn. 535.

"""'''011 ...... to Autn,lla

+
*535. SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU:

SHRI LAW. BHAI:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether his attention has been drawn to a news-item pub'ished by Hindu, Madras, dated 24th July. 1978 under the caption "EMIGRATION
RUSH TO AUSTRALIA"; and

(b) if so, the facts thereo~ :md Government's reaction thereto'l

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFA1RS (SHRI ATAL BIHARI VA.1-
PAYEE): (a) Yes Sir. Government have seen the news item in the Hindu, Madras, of NIh July. 1978, as also press reports regarding ("migration of
.in\) seekers to Australia.

(11) Besides the press reports. some further details were also made Il\"oil-
nl>!t' 10 the Ministry hy an official of Ihf' Austr<llian High Commission who han visited Punjab. AC'cordin£" 1" thl' nmC'inl. the Australian High Cmnmis·
::iun han been getting a large numhPr of applicfltions. mostly from Punjah. after lh{' rccenl announcemt'n1 of lhdr immigratiun poli('.Y. As the Mi~~i,m

~\.l~pected that the unusual1~' ~arg('

number of applications were recpiveo:l hy lhl:'m on areounl of a job nll"k('L IhC'~' depuled nn official to vi~it Punjah 10 foc'us thl' IIttention of the reopl(' and the aulhonties on the existenC'e o! surh
<I racket
a,::ents.

opl'r111eo:l
Governml'nl

h.Y Ilnauth~,ri,,('ri

nre alrf'lIdy in
touch on th(' qU ... ~IiOT1 of unauthoris('rI Ill!cnfs with the Slatc Govl'mmenlF 11m'
Govemment of Punjah hav£, hf'('n
,'~I;t ... j t'} inok into Ih£' rackf" rl'rl'rr'_'"
to in the prcss reporls

SHRI JYOTtRMOY BOSU: Will
'he hon Minister kindly t('l1 u.~. whether it is Or it i~ not a fact that Australian f"mi(!"ration poliC'y at rhi!
prrt::ent moml"nt DrovitfeR tor entry of on 1 \. spou~e!l.. minor dependant children and In (, .. rtain ('a'lf!~ th .. parf'nh"
ttf rl'!lIid~nt5 of Au.dralla. The only other category of entry related to appliC'Bnts who possess certain specialised technical, professional and semi-professional skills and this poliCY as far as non-white races are concerned in different from what it is for the while races.

SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE:
Well, the Government of Australia ha·; !iberaHsed the c:migl"Btion policy.
They haVe announced that they will take 2,10,000 more emigranlc; within three years.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: Kindly a!1.~wer my question.

SHRI K. GOPAL:
bkc Mr. Bosu.

Ask them to

MR. SPEAKER: I am not in a po"oition to relieve him.

SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE:
\"iowever tlhis liberalisation policy would permit only. as the hon. Memb\'T has pointed out, the close Tela-
t:n', 'Bnd aged parents of earlier emigrants a!'. also the persons with certain professional and technical likills.

1 thought he will concentrate on ral'ket: that is why. I do not have all thl' information which he has asked.

SHRI JOYTIRMOY BOSU: 1 have known Mr. Vajpayee for a decade Bnd I have known him to be a good person. I did not know that he ha~
funnness lor rackets. 1 changc my
()p~1110n. 1 will ('ome to that in lhat
(·a.q' to satisfy you.

1, it or i~ it not a fart that hun-
drl'd" of applications that they ha\'c IC ·pjvcd from pro~pective emigrant~

h.d bel'n identical in form \\nd aPP'.'lll III han' t'manRted from three or four c.'ntrll\ised sources only?

SHRI ATAL BIHAR[ VAJPAYEE:
1 will find out, 1 am grateful tor the information l!;iveO hy the hon. Ml.'mber.

.. , ..... ." .. tt , ~*lt ~
"'''''' ,,~ ~ iii< ",,!fiof «Iii ommt
~ ""~ m 1/\-.: m..f\ ~

fimilli ~ ? ...,. t '!!lIlt 'lI'i'lI ~
f'
MR. SPEAKER: The question does not arise: this is only 'about Australia.

.j; ",,,,,oil .. ,t : ~ "'" ~ "''''"~
['" t iii< 'fT ;m..,,-m;,,; ~
" ~ "'" ...,. ~ Of ~ '1'""" 'IT

'" i ."f,\ om " ~ ~ , """ """
~ if """ """ 'R'i t "'!'W ;m.-
",WIt 'l'om! .wt ~, m VI'" ..
"1"" ~ ,,)1r ~ ~, ...,. VRil .. "1""
"""" "'" ~ """ fir<.rr' itm m ...,. ~ f", f.mij Ii "'" '" qI
...,. ~i t <ITl!li ,'WITT 'Iil "'"

"., ~"" "" ~ "'" m ~"T <IT
~r 'Iil <iT """ """ Ii ""l~ W'"
"h: "n;r .. "'" ~ t ~ ""'"' "l{
"'"" ~r .. , "h: '"" ~, ~ '"'" ,it
'"" fir<.rr, ~""" o"li .~ m go:
"'" 'I'oi\ ~ ~ 'fTVmr'f <ii f",
'1"1 '"" """ t ~m it mm iT .wt
~ ~ ~i VRil t "'!'W """ fiR "h:
~~~~~ij<fq-??~

.,.,...", {" '"""' Ii >it ~ t
~ ,r.;iI 'Iil 'fTVmr'f ~ ,

MR SPEAKER: You are making a s)l'c;:,h. (l!lt(·rruptions).

The question is only about migration policy. (lnterruption.$). No, om not allowing it

.il "'''''', ",t: >it qt" mm
"') .wt ~, ~ ~ ",,1 t "'!'fR
""" fiR , ... "'., ~ '!'fT"" " ~.
""'" ...m" ,.; f" om. ~ ~ ""
~.rrt ..... =~t '

MR. SPEAKER: Kindly confine your answer La Austnlia only.
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'" "" fiI~ ~): ~ it
1f~~~~'fi1:~~~
llf 'liT ~ 1ft ~ ~ f.!; ;;it ~
~r.m "fm ~ ~ cf III ~
Wf fom it ~ ~ ;;mt I ~ III
fiff~ ~ .~ ;;n;:rr ~ f.!; ~ ~
~ ~ ~.'R~ .:nr>m: rn ~ Wlf

~ ~"ffl I f.!;it ~ ~ ~ ~
;r~ it ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ;;mi, llf
~f~~·~~Tit~~ t I

'flf~ 'fTIf ~;r ~t ~ rn <iT ~ 1ft
T-~ qrq,rr'f m it ~ ~ rn I

MR SPEAKER: Your question has nothing to do with the listed question.
Don't record. (interruptions) 00

iii) n. i"" T""r: ~ ~,
~!fH~f;:m~~it~ I ~
~ J;frl if: mtl11f it lI'it.;r ~ Ift;;rr;r;rr
~r t f~ ~ ~ ~t ~t ~ f.!;
'IT'11 ri! ~:; <it l!f~ ~) f~ ~
om;n /flIT ~, ~r i';t ~ it ~c
;;fT IT 'H'i /f it ~ J;f1< ,hfT;n "flIT m
~,.. g? !t ,(ij.t ;;ft1r omriTi ~
~ "f)'lff it fiR \ilit ~ '1'1< ~t 'f>'T'7:1IT ~

~ ~riTtrt tl'T>ft ~ I

~ T wf.r f~m effl- 1; ~ f>nrt .;r
~ 'WI"iri iil"mlIT 'fT ~ m q;'r.!-T n:1f; ~ 3ft 'liT "I1TT f;:1rr ITlIT I

f>nrt 1ft ~ ::rT1l' it ~ .;r ~ 'rnl"iTi
~ ~Tf "I'T"fir-T 'fit h'TT I ~ 'JI'F,;rr

~r. f>r.fm~;;frt] ~~
~ ~ ~ ;;fT11 ~ ~ ? "lfI

'fTIf ,.'1 >mf.f it .,;)f 'rW ~ ~
;;fIlii ;tT ~ 'f ~r '1'1< ~ ..,..,. 311
~ 'Wi qr 'fi1: m~ . • ~ n ~ "
'1'1< ;i n:ki ~ <fit ~ ~ it Of m ?

Iq) ~ f.~·: orIn,,) : 'f1Tl: ~

q;Tn ~ ~ ~ ~ it Ifilf 1f:"f ~

t~T~wm{);rr~, ~
~~,.rft;rw~~i'I1~~~

~~ I ~~1fTim~fit;~
~ mriIi ~ it ltiTlf m mr
~1ft~~~~tf'k
~~~~~~t, ~
~ it ~ ~ ~ it ~ 1ft~
~ I ~ llf ~ it .m ~f ~
~~ I ~~llltf1r.~
~ ~ it ;;ft1r) !fiT ~)'f ~)m t
'1'1<: .. ~ Il;~ !{II' mm ~ '11~
~~t
SHRI M. RAM GOPAL REDDY:

Sir, the Government has devised a very good method for emigratiOn of the persons to Gul f countries through the Labour Ministry. I would like to know from the Minister whether the same procedure will be adopted in the case of other countries also.

SHRI ATAL BIHAR I VAJPAYEE:
It is a suggestion for action. It will be taken into account.

IDdlan Workers on Strike ID Kuwait

·536. SHRI SAUGATA ROY:
SHRI AMAR ROYPRADHAN:

Wi:l the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Inellan workl"r'8 in Kuwait have been on strike;

(b) if so, the reasons for the strike;
and

(c) whether the Government ot India took anv action in the mattl"!' and If "0, th~ details therpot?

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI ATAL BIHARI
VAJPAYEE): (a) The workers of the Engineering Projects (India) Ltd. and its associate, were On strike from 12th July to 27th July 1978.

(b) The strike started tollowing an
.ltercation On 11 th July. in whim •
workrr was alle,ed to have been beaten.

-'0 "NOt' recor~- -----------------

